2/214 Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Temperature Measurement
Transmitters for field mounting
SITRANS TF280 WirelessHART
2
■ Overview
SITRANS TF280 for flexible and cost-effective temperature mea-
surements

Antenna
Variable, attached to device A
Further designs Order code
Please add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order
code(s) and plain text.
Measuring point number (TAG Nr.)
max. 16 digits entered in plain text
Y15: ....................
Y15
Measuring point message
max. 27 characters entered in plain text:
Y16: ....................
Y16
Accessories
Further accessories for assembly, connection
and transmitter configuration, see page 2/238.
Article No.
Lithium battery for SITRANS TF280/P280 7MP1990-0AA00
Mounting bracket, steel 7MF4997-1AC
Mounting bracket, stainless steel 7MF4997-1AJ
Cover, die-cast aluminum, without window 7MF4997-1BB
Cover, die-cast aluminum, with window 7MF4997-1BE
Thread adapter M20x1.5 (male thread) on
½-14 NPT (female thread)
7MP1990-0BA00
Thread adapter M20x1.5 (male thread) on
G½ (female thread)
7MP1990-0BB00
HART modem with USB interface 7MF4997-1DB
SIMATIC PDM see Sec. 8
© Siemens AG 2018
2/217Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Temperature Measurement

	Detailed product overview
	Conversion assistance old appliance
	Ordering examples
	SITRANS TS100
	Cable, mineral-insulated
	SITRANS TS200
	Compact, mineral-insulated
	SITRANS TS300
	For food, pharmaceuticals and biotechnology
	modular design
	clamp-on design
	SITRANS TS500
	Type 2, tubular version without process connection
	Type 2N, tubular version, with screw socket
	Type 2G, tubular version, with screw socket and extension
	Type 2F, tubular version, with flange and extension
	Type 3, tubular quick, without process connection
	Type 3G, tubular quick, with screw socket and extension
	Type 3F, tubular quick, with flange and extension
	Type 4+4F barstock thermowell, with extension
	For the installation of existing protective tubes
	SITRANS TSinsert
	Measuring inserts for retrofits and upgrades European and American type
	SITRANS TSthermowells
	Thermowells according to DIN 43772 - Form 4
	Thermowells according to ASME B40.9
	Resistance thermometers
	Temperature transmitters for mounting in the connection head
	Flue gas resistance thermometers with connection head
	Resistance thermometers for damp rooms
	Accessories – Welding-type protective tubes, neck tubes and connection heads
	Thermocouples
	Technical description
	Straight thermocouples
	to DIN 43733, with connection head
	Individual parts and accessories
	Transmitters in a compact design
	SITRANS TH100 Slim (Pt100)
	Transmitters for mounting in sensor head
	SITRANS TH100 (Pt100)
	SITRANS TH200 (Universal)
	SITRANS TH300 (Universal, HART)
	SITRANS TH320 (HART)
	SITRANS TH400 fieldbus transmitter
	SITRANS TH420 (HART)
	Transmitters for rail mounting
	SITRANS TR200, two-wire system, Universal
	SITRANS TR300, two-wire system, Universal, HART
	SITRANS TR320, two-wire system, HART
	SITRANS TR420, two-wire system, HART
	SITRANS TW, four-wire system, Universal, HART
	Transmitter for field mounting
	SITRANS TF280, WirelessHART
	SITRANS TF - Transmitter, two-wire system
	SITRANS TF fieldbus transmitter
	Field indicator
	SITRANS TF - Field indicator for 4 to 20 mA